PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUSCO International, Inc.	09/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kayaba Industry Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	World Trade Center Building	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box No. 3	
City:	Hamamatsu-cho, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-6111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7134331	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: kathy.mcgraw@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave., #2040

Address Line 2: c/o George E. Haas

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134384.00062

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George E. Haas

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

Н \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0886

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. Patent No. 7,134,331 entitled "Hydraulic Cylinder Device" (Patent) is jointly owned by HUSCO International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 2239 Pewaukee Road, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186 U.S.A (Assignor) and Kayaba Industry Co., Ltd. having a place of business at World Trade Center Building, P.O. Box No. 3, Hamamatsu-cho, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 105-6111 (Assignee);

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the rights, title and interests of the Assignor in and to the Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its rights, title and interest in Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, to Assignee, its successors and assigns; together with all rights to profits, royalties and damages for past and future infringement of the Patent by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages.

The above notwithstanding, the Assignor, its subsidiaries, successors and assigns, retain a paid-up, irrevocable, worldwide, non-exclusive license in and to the Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof; and to make, have made, use, sell, offer for sale, and import the inventions described in the Patent.

Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to execute and deliver, all other papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee in order to vest Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HUSCO International, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this & day of September 2010

Acculcu mis 6 day of 34 144302 , 201	· ·
HUSCO Invernational, Inc.	
By: //hhruL	
Austin Ramirez	
Print Name	ARY PURINING
Exame vice problems	SHARON O. GARVENS
Title	☆ SHARON O. A
	GARVENS
STATE OF WISCONSIN))SS:	
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)	WINDS WISCON
Acknowledged before me, a Notary 3th day of September, 2010.	Public within and for said County and State, this
`	00 ~
My Commission Expires 2-2-14	<u>Sharon O Jarvens</u> Notary Public

QB\11219789.1

RECORDED: 09/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0887